www.beghe l l i . com50
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The ESM series of emergency lighting units offer dependable il-
lumination in a compact and affordable package.  The ESM series
housing is constructed from durable 20 gauge steel and finished
in a white powder coat. Top mounted (LR) Par36 heads are stan-
dard.  Universal mounting pattern and conduit knock-outs allow
for easy field installation.

components used in the circuitry are temperature compensat-
ed.  The charger also has brownout and short circuit protection.
Charger status is easily determined via a dual diagnostic LED
display which indicates AC/ON and High Charge.  An external
push button test switch allows maintenance personnel to quickly
determine the operational status of the unit and lamp load.
BATTERY TECHNOLOGY
The ESM series is designed with a maintenance free, sealed valve
regulated lead acid battery that provides a minimum emergency
duration of 90 minutes (for the listed rating).  Recharge time of
the battery is twenty-four (24) hours.  The maximum working
temperature is 50°C.
MODEL RATING GUIDE
Model Voltage Wattage Cabinet
90min 120min 180min 240min
ESM-6-12 6 12 8 NA NA A
ESM-6-18 6 18 12 8 NA A
ESM-6-27 6 27 20 14 10 B
ESM-6-36 6 36 27 18 12 B
ESM-6-54 6 54 36 27 18 B
ESM-12-36 12 36 27 18 12 B
ESM-12-54 12 54 36 27 18 B
BEGHELLI AUTO-TEST
The ESM auto-test feature automatically monitors the functional
operation of the unit.  Auto-test monitors the operation of the
lamps, battery and circuitry and displays any alerts.  Periodic